OPERATOR MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY ’ 045-0102
WELL/LEASE RUGER 31 DA FEDERAL 1H

COUNTY EDDY
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEVIATION REPORT JO-0/5 - <325 2
321 1.03
663 1.66
1,071 2.25
1,483 1.50
1,818 1,50
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2,656 1.00
2,922 1.41
3,399 0.84
3,874 0.11
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ewbourne Oil Company .
Eddy County, New Mexico
Section 31-195-29E Ruger 31 DA Federal #1H
Rugers 31DA Federal #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survéy Report

12 March, 2014




COMPANY: Mewbourne Oli Company .
WELL: Rugers 31 DA Fedéral #1H
COUNTY: Eddy Counly, New Mexico
DATUM: NAD 1927 {NADCON CONUS)

Patterson #45

RIG:
GRID CORRECHON: To convert a Magnefic Direction lo a Grid Directlon, Add 7.43°

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mesico Fast 3001
L 3298 + 20 @ 33180 {Patterson #45)
GROUND ELEVATION: 3298.0
+N/-S +E-W Northing Easting Lalittude Longitude Slot
0.0 0,0 178832.5¢ 17234146 32°37 18607 N 104° 715.022 W
PLAN SECTIONS
Sec MD Inc Azi VO +N/-S +sE/W Dleg TFace VSecl Target
1 7000.0 1.03 192.14 6997.0 86.0 -40.9 0.00 0.00 -36.3
2 71685 1.03 192.14 71634 63.1 -41.6  0.00 000 ~37.1
3 79089 89.81 B6.77 76430 81.3 4257 1200 -10539 4303
4 120174 88.81 86.77 7728.0 3129 45268 0.00 0.00 45376 PBHL Rugar 31 DA Fadaral #1H
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Stryker
Survey Report

Map System:

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
| Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
| Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Mean Sea Level

o .

“Séction. 319198 29E IRUGEF ATDAE

| Site Position: Northing:
| From: Map Easting:
Posltion Uncertainty: 0.0 ft

Slot Radius:

179,832.52 m
172,341.46 m

13.200 in

Latitude:
Longltude:
Grid Convergence:

32° 37 18.607 N
104° 7' 15.022 W
0.1t°

i

o AR

HESE

Well Position

+N/-S
+E/W

Northing:
Easting:

LA
179,832.52 m Latitude:
172,341.46 m Longltude:
Ground Level:

32° 37 18.607 N
104° 7' 15.022 W/’
3,298.0 ft

Position Uncertainty

Wellhead Elevation:

0.0 ft

Phase:

ACTUAL

) Survey el
7,0 OMS o urvey

Yy (
11,970.0 MWD Survey #2 (Original Hole)

7,082.0

riginal Hole) -

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.0 0.93 39.68 100.0 0.6 0.5 06 0.93 0.93 0.00

200.0 1.04 43.12 200.0 19 1.7 18 0.12 0.1 3.44

300.0 113 44.87 300.0 3.3 30 3.2 0.10 0.09 1.75

400.0 1.10 44.46 399.9 47 43 47 0.03 :0.03 -0.41

500.0 1.27 49.10 499.9 6.1 5.9 6.3 0.20 0.17 4.64

600.0 174 61.03 599.9 75 8.0 8.5 0.56 0.47 11.93

700.0 2.09 70.22 699.8 8.9 1.1 116 0.46 0.35 9.19

800.0 2.05 72.69 799.8 10.0 145 15.1 0.10 -0.04 2.47

900.0 147 89.80 899.7 WE 175 18,2 0.78 0.58 17.11
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Stryker
Survey Report

1,000.0 1.25 103.23 999.7 10.3 - 19.8 20.5 0.39 -0.22 13.43
1,100.0 1.14 118.76 1,089.7 9.6 21.8 22.4 0.34 -0.11 15.53
1,200.0 1.09 138.46 1,190.7 84 23.2 238 0.40 -0.05 20.70
1,300.0 112 147.56 1,299.6 6.8 244 248 0.16 0.03 8.10
1,400.0 1.13 149.57 1,399.6 6.2 254 267 0.04 0.01 2.0
1,500.0 1.14 149.28 1,499.6 3.5 26.4 26.6 0.01 0.01 -0.29
1,600.0 1.24 155.52 1,699.6 1.6 274 274 0.16 0.10 6.24
1,700.0 1.47 173.02 1,6995 - -0.6 28.0 27.9 0.47 0.23 17.50
1,800.0 1.46 177.32 1,799.5 -3.2 28.2 27.9 0.11 -0.01 4.30
1,9000 1.35 176.58 1,889.5 -5.6 28.3 219 0.11 . -0 -0.74
2,000.0 1.25 186.564 . 1,999.5 -7.9 28.3 27.7 0.25 +0.10 9.96
2,100.0 1.41 202.48 2,0894 -10.1 27.7 26.9 0.40 0.16 16.92
2,200.0 1.24 208.92 2,199.4 -12.2 26.7 25.8 0.23 -0.17 6.46
2,300.0 1.12 228.29 2,2994 -13.8 254 244 0.41 -0.12 19.37
2,400.0 1.13 242.71 2,399.4 -149 - 238 22.7 0.28 0.01 14.42
2,500.0 1.09 243.50 2,499.4 -16.8 221 21.0 0.04 -0.04 0.7
2,600.0 0.91 242.89 2,5699.3 -16.6 20.5 19.3 0.18 -0.18 -0.61
2,700.0 0.81 241.68 2,699.3 -17.3 - 19.2 18.0 0.10 -0.10 -1.21
2,800.0 0.79 258.56 2,799.3 -17.7 17.9 16.6 024 -0.02 16.88
2,900.0 0.85 256.38 2,899.3 -18.0 16.5 15.2 0.08 0.06 -3.18
3,000.0 0.75 253.16 2,999.3 -18.4 15.2 13.9 0.10 -0.10 -2.22
3,100.0 0.60 251.74 3,089.3 -18.8 14.0 12.7 0.15 -0.15 -1.42
3,200.0 0.59 251.44 3,199.3 ©-191 13.1 1.7 0.01 -0.01 -0.30
3,300.0 0.65 256.25 3,299.3 -19.4 12.0 10.7 0.08 0.06 4.81
3,400.0 0.54 273.12 3,399.3 -19.5 11.0 9.6 0.21 -0.11 16.87
3,500.0 0.62 287.09 3,499.3 -19.3 10.0 8.7 0.16 0.08 13.97
3,600.0 0.65 278.38 3,5690.3 -19.1 8.9 7.6 0.10 0.03 -8.71
3,700.0 0.63 277.96 3,699.3 -18.9 7.8 6.5 0.02 -0.02 -0.42
3,800.0 0.58 272.84 3,799.2 -18.8 6.8 5.5 0.07 -0.05 -56.12
3,900.0 0.58 292.99 3,899.2 -18.6 5.8 A5 0.20 0.00 20.15
4,000.0 0.96 353.64 3,999.2 -17.6 " 53 4.0 0.84 0.38 60.65
4,100.0 0.94 0.17 4,099.2 -15.9 5.2 4.1 0.11 -0.02 6.53
4,200.0 0.98 352.25 4,199.2 -14.3 5.0 4.1 0.14 0.04 -7.92
4,300.0 1.30 322.08 4,299.2 -12.5 4.2 3.4 0.67 0.32 -30.17
4,400.0 1.67 314.37 4,399.2 -10.6 25 1.8 0.42 0.37 7.7
4,500.0 1.91 313.36 4,499.1 -8.4 0.2 -0.3 0.24 0.24 -1.02
4,600.0 1.91 311.09 4,599.1 -6.2 -2.2 -2.6 0.08 0.00 -2.26
4,700.0 1.89 313.94 4,699.0 -4.0 4.7 -4.9 0.10 -0.02 285
4,800.0 1.83 311.86 4,798.9 -1.7 -7.0 7.1 0.09 -0.06 -2.08
4,900.0 1.74 312.53 4,898.9 0.3 -9.4 -9.3 0.09 -0.09 0.67
5,000.0 1.78 311.96 4,998.9 24 -11.6 -11.4 0.04 0.04 -0.57
5,100.0 1.70 309.96 5,098.8 4.4 -13.9 -13.6 0.10 -0.08 -2.00

5,200.0 1.99 308.39 5,198.8 6.4 -16.4 -15.9 0.29 0.29 -1.57
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Stryker
Survey Report

Wall Rugers,31-DA Fedsral #1H-. -
GL 3268 +20.@ 3318.0ft:(Patterson #45)

- M}hlmurrg'-Cur.yéture
- EDM 5000:1:Stryker 1

GL. 3298 +20 @.3318:0ft (Patterson #45)

5,300.0 2.36 306.22 5,298.7 8.7 -19.4 -18.8 0.38 0.37 -2.17
5,400.0 2,76 311.26 5,398.6 11.5 -22.9 -22.1 0.46 0.40 5.04
5,500.0 2.89 318.90 5,498.5 15.0 -26.4 -25.3 0.40 0.13 7.64
5,600.0 3.16 326.16 5,598.3 19.2 -29.6 -28.2 0.47 0.27 7.26
5,700.0 3.68 338.18 5,698.1 24.5 -32.3 -30.5 0.88 0.52 12.02
5,800.0 3.77 338.28 6,797.9 30.5 -34.7 -32.5 0.09 0.08 0.10
5,900.0 3.63 338.08 5,897.7 36.5 =371 -34.5 0.14 -0.14 -0.20
6,000.0 3.65 338.54 5,997.5 424 -39.5 -36.4 0.04 0.02 0.46
6,100.0 3.37 343.68 6,097.3 48.2 -41.4 -38.0 0.42 -0.28 5.14
6,200.0 2,66 344.84 6,197.2 53.2 ' 429 -30.1 0.71 -0.71 1.16
6,300.0 2.03 353.67 6,297.1 57.2 -43.7 -38.6 0.72 -0.63 8.83
6,400.0 1.66 2.86 6,397.1 60.5 43.8 -38.5 0.47 -0.37 8.18
6.500.0 1.21 6.70 6,497.0 62.9 -43.6 -39.2 0.46 -0.45 3.84
6,600.0 1.23 42.21 6,597.0 64.8 42.8 -38.2 0.74 0.02 35.51
6,700.0 1.37 49.62 6,697.0 66.4 411 -36.5 0.22 0.14 7.41
6,800.0 0.02 33.05 6.797.0 67.1 -40.2 -35.5 1.35 -1.35 -16.57
6,900.0 0.34 244.63 6,897.0 67.0 -40.5 -35.8 0.36 0.32 -148.42
7,000.0 1.03 192.14 6,997.0 66.0 ~40.9 -36.3
0001 MD MBIGYTo SUrvay: - A R

7.082.0 0.60 . 65.0 -40.7 -36.2

7.114.0 3.10 90.20 7,110.9 64.9 -39.7 -35.2

7,146.0 6.90 87.60 7,142.8 65.0 -37.0 -32.4

7,178.0 10.90 84.90 7174.4 65.4 -32.0 -27.4

7,210.0 15.10 84.90 7,205.6 66.0 -24.9 -20.2 13.12 13.12 0.00
7,241.0 19.50 86.70 7,235.2 66.7 -15.7 -11.0 14.30 14.19 5.81
7.273.0 22.40 87.80 7,265.1 67.2 4.2 0.4 9.15 9.06 3.44
7.305.0 25.20 87.80 7,294.3 67.7 8.7 13.3 8.75 8.75 0.00
7,337.0 27.40 90.60 7,323.0 67.9 228 278 7.89 6.87 8.76
7,369.0 29.70 91.60 7,351.1 67.6 38.1 42,7 7.34 7.19 3.12
7,401.0 32.40 90.90 7,378.6 67.2 54.6 59.1 8.51 8.44 -2.19
7.433.0 36.20 90.80 7.405.0 . 67.0 727 771 11.88 11.87 -0.31
7,464.0 38.60 90.80 7.429.6 66.7 91.5 95.9 7.74 7.74 0.00
7.497.0 41.50 90.40 7,454.9 66.5 1127 117.0 8.82 8.79 -1.21
7.530.0 44.90 88.50 7.478.9 66.7 1353 139.6 11.03 10.30 -5.76
7,562.0 48.50 87.60 7.500.9 67.5 158.8 162.8 11.43 11.25 -2.81
7,594.0 53.00 86.50 7,521.1 68.8 183.3 187.6 14.31 14.06 -3.44
7.626.0 57.50 86.40 7,639.3 704 209.5 213.9 14.06 14.06 -0.31
7,658.0 60.40 86.20 7,655.8 722 236.9 241.3 9.08 9.06 -0.62
7,690.0 62.30 86.50 7.571.2 74.0 264.9 269.4 5.99 5.94 0.94
7.723.0 84.70 86.70 7.585.8 75.7 294.4 298.9 7.28 7.27 0.61
7,755.0 67.40 87.10 7.598.9 77.3 3236 328.2 8.51 8.44 1.25
7,787.0 69.10 87.10 7.610.8 78.8 353.3 3579 5.31 5.31 0.00
7,819.0 71.30 87.20 7.621.6 80.3 3834 368.0 6.88 6.87 0.31
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Stryker
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7,851.0
7.883.0
7.915.0
7,946.0
8,010.0

8,074.0
8,138.0
8,203.0
8,267.0
8,331.0

8,396.0
8,460.0
8,524.0
8,589.0
8,663.0

8,718.0
8.762.0
8,846.0
8,911.0
8,974.0

9,040.0
9,104.0
9,167.0
9,262.0
9,357.0

9,452.0
9,550.0
9,646.0
9,743.0
9,840.0

9,835.0
10,031.0
10,126.0
10,221.0
10,317.0

10,412.0
10,506.0
10,601.0
10,696.0
10,791.0

10,887.0
10,982.0
11,077.0
11,173.0

76.00
80.10
84.10
87.60
89.10

88.20
87.50
87.00
87.90
87.50

86.50
88.80
89.40
90.40
89.20

87.70
88.30
88.40
88.90
89.40

90.00
90.00
89.20
87.90
87.80

86.90
88.20
89.80
89,80
89.80

89.60
89.00
88.50
87.70
88.50

88.20
89.50
88.80
89.30
88.80

89.60
89.60
$0.30
90.40

87.10

87.10
86.50
84.00
84.10

85.10
86.20
86.70
86.50
86.20

86.00
86.70
86.50
86.50
87.20

88.50
88.30
87.90
87.60
87.00

86.50
86.50
86.50
87.80
87.60

87.40
86.90
87.20
86.70
86.50

86.70
86.40
86.50
86.00
86.40

86.40
86.50
86.20
86.90
86.50

87.40
87.60
87.20
86.90

7.630.6

7,637.2
76418
7,643.9
7,645.7

7.647.2
7,649.6
7.6852.7
7,655.6
7,658.1

7.661.6
7.664.2
7,665.2
7,665.3
7.665.5

7,667.3
7,669.5
76714
7.672.9
7,673.8

76742
7.674.2
7,674.6
7.677.0
7,680.6

7.685.0
7,689.2
7,690.8
7,691.1
7.691.3

7,681.8
7,693.0
7,695.1
7,698.2
77014

7,704.1
7.706.0
7.707.4
7,709.0
7,710.6

7.711.9
7.7126
7,7127

7.712.1

4453777 450.0
476.9 481.6
507.7 512.6
§71.3 576.5
635.0 640.4
698.8 704.4
7636 768.3
827.4 833.3
891.3 897.2
956.0 962.1
1,019.8 1,026.1
1,083.7 1,080.0
1,148.6 1,1565.0
1,2125 1,219.0
1,277.4 1,284.0
1,341.3 1,347.9
1,405.3 1,411.8
1.470.2 1,476.8
1,633.1 1,539.7
1,698.0 1,605.7
1.662.9 1,669.7
1,725.8 1,732.7
1,820.6 1.827.7
1,915.5 1.922.6
2,010.3 2,017.4
2,108.1 2,153
2,204.0 2,211.3
2,300.8 2,308.3
2,397.6 2,405.3
24925 2,500.3
2,588.3 2,596.3
2,683.1 2,691.2
2,777.8 2,786.2
2,873.6 2,882.1
2,968.3 2,977.1
3,062.1 3,071.1
3,166.9 3,166.1
3,251.8 3.261.0
3,346.6 3,356.0
34424 3,452.0
3,637.3 3,547.0
3.632.2 36419
-3,728.1

14.69

12.81
12.64
13.86

2.35

2.10
2.04
1.09
1.44
0.78

1.57
3.76
0.99
1.54
217

3.05
0.99
0.64
0.90
1.24

1.18
0.00
1.27
2.01
0.33

0.97
142
1.70
0.53
0.23

0.30
0.70
0.54
0.99
0.93

0.32
1.39
0.80
0.91
0.67

1.25
0.21
0.85

‘0733

-2.31
0.94
0.16
0.77
0.78

0.91
0.00
-1.27
-1.37
-0.11

-0.95
133
1.67
0.10

-0.10

0.21
-0.62
-0.53
-0.84

0.83

-0.32
1.38
-0.74
0.53
-0.53

0.83
0.00
0.74
0.10

0.21
-0.31
0.11
-0.53
0.42

0.00
0.1
-0.32
0.74
-0.42

0.94
0.21
-0.42
-0.31

'3,737.9
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Well Rugers 31:DA Fedaral #1F
GL 3298+ 20'@ 3318
GL 3298:+'20:@ 331 8:00{Hatteisc
Grid R
Minimum Curvature

11,268.0 89.90 -86.00 7.711.8 276.7 38229 38329 1.08 -0.53 -0.95
11,363.0 88.90 84.20 77128 284.8 39176 3,927.9 217 -1.05 -1.89
11,458.0 89.80 84.10 7.713.9 2045 40121  4,022.8 0.95 0.95 0.1
11,554.0 80.40 84.20 7.713.7 304.3 4,076  4,118.8 0.63 0.62 0.10
11,6490 =~ 88.60 84.80 7,714.6 3134 42021 42137 - 2.00 -1.89 0.63
11,744.0 ~ 88.00 85.00 7,716.6 321.9 42967 43087 0.47 042 o
11.840.0 88.80 84.50 7.718.4 330.6 4,3023 4,404.7 0.56 08.21 -0.52
11,9110 . 88.40 81.60 7.720.1 3302 - 44628 44755 412 0,56 -4.08
11,970.0 88.40 81.60 7.721.8 3478 45211  4,534.3 0.00 .0:00 0.00
ST MDD ected e BICETYY B N S I

it ‘ :
7,000.0 6,997.0 66.0 -40.9 7000' MD MS Gyro Survey
11,970.0 77218 347.8 4,521.1 11970' MD Projected to Bit
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